

## **Ridgetop Group Exhibits at the**

## 2023 IEEE Transportation Electrification Conference & Expo

## Tucson, Arizona, July 7, 2023

Ridgetop Group, Inc. (Ridgetop) recently exhibited at the 2023 IEEE Transportation Electrification Conference (ITEC) and Expo at the Huntington Place Convention Center in Detroit, Michigan. For over a decade, ITEC has been the IEEE's premier conference on transportation electrification and has enabled key connections between academia and industry. The conference is focused on components, systems, standards, and grid interface technologies, related to efficient power conversion for all types of electrified transportation, including electric vehicles, hybrid electric vehicles, and plug-in hybrid electric vehicles (EVs, HEVs, and PHEVs) as well as heavy-duty, rail, and off-road vehicles and airplanes and ships.



According to Ridgetop's Business Development Specialist, Virginia Land, "ITEC 2023 was an outstanding conference that allowed us to demonstrate our battery health modeling, simulation, and analysis software tools like AEM, CellSage, and ARULE." She further added, "It was great to see some of the more recent research projects going on at different universities around the globe, and there is a substantial opportunity for Ridgetop to collaborate with some of these different organizations."

For more information, please contact a Ridgetop Group representative directly or visit our website.

## **Ridgetop Group Contact Information**

Email: <u>marketing@ridgetopgroup.com</u> Phone: 520.742.3300 Website: <u>www.RidgetopGroup.com</u> Address: 3580 West Ina Road Suite 200 Tucson, AZ 85741 USA